(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 0FF10F 0F 1 102	118909
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ OFFICE OF 1 102° To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan Rudnick FINANCE SECTION	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 East Linton Blvd., #304B
	City: Delray Beach State: Florida Zip: 33483
Execution Date: January 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/752,751 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. c/o Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Internal Address: Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)
Street Address: 1221 Brickell Ave. Miami, FL 33131 02 6TDN11 00000128 09752751	8. Deposit account number: 50-1792 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	June 7, 2002 Date Sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALAN RUDNICK, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 100 East Linton Blvd., #304B, Delray Beach, Florida 33483, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," represents that he is the sole inventor of a new and useful Method for Providing Direct and Indirect Sales Channels for Goods or Services from a Single Point of Purchase, for which he has filed or will file a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, netCOMPONENTS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having an office for the transaction of business at 100 East Linton Blvd., #304B, Delray Beach, Florida 33483, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 012964 FRAME: 0334 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as of the date and year first above written.

Clan Rechiel
Alan Rudnick

State of Florida

ss.:

County of Palm Beach

NOVEMBER

On this 30 day of October 2000, before me personally appeared Alan Rudnick, to me personally known or who has produced FL DRIVERS Like 150 as identification, who acknowledged that he is the Assignor described in this instrument, and who signed his name hereto.

[Notarial Seal]

Teresa A Harris

My Commission CC652707

Expires June 03, 2001

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

Notary Public 11/3/00

MIAMI/VALCARCELM/1180159/p@m701!.DOC/11/03/00/38021.010000